LONDON SCHOOL OF LAW CALENDAR
FALL 2012

Any questions regarding courses should be directed to the Academic Dean's office.
Some changes in the course schedule may be required.
Classes will be held on all holidays unless noted below.

As of August 27, 2012 at 3:33 p.m.

EALL SEMESTER 2012: LONDON PROGRAM

http://law.pepperdine.edu/global-programs/london/

Academic Director: Colleen Graffy
Visiting Professor: Peter Wendel
Adjunct Professor: Professor Oshorne
Adjunct Professor: Carmen Haddadin
Adjunct Professor: Alexander Turk

August

September

October

November

December

13
14

15
19

20
20
20
20
20
21
22

TBA
TBA
TBA
27
31

31

TBA
TBA
19-23
28

4-5
15-19
TBA
TBA

15
19
22

29

3-13
14

Pepperdine London Office opens

On Campus Interviews (OCI) start August 8. London
students participate via video conferencing after term starts
“Finding a Flat: Tips and Advice” at 10am

Coach Tour of London

9:30am Breakfast

Orientation

12 noon Class Photograph

Tour of Neighborhood

Overview of the British Political System

Start of Fall Classes

Introduction to the Clinical 2:30 p.m.

Parliament Tour. Meet at Houses of Parliament

at 9:00am

Lecture: Overview of the English Legal System
Opening Dinner

Overview of English Legal System

Public Holiday UK

Legal London Walking Tour 10:00am and 2:00pm
Holborn Tube

Add/Drop Deadline

Visit to West London Magistrate’s Court

Visit to the Central Criminal Court, the Old Bailey
10:00am

Moot Introduction Class

OCl ends

European Institutions Trip

Internal Moot Court: Required date for all Moot students

Hague Trip

Study/Travel Break — No classes
Clinical Sponsors Dinner — 7:30pm
Moot Court — Visiting Lecturer 6:00pm

Moot against Inner Temple

Moot against Middle Temple

Royal Courts of Justice Moot

Moot against Gray’s Inn

Thanksgiving (Classes as usual but festivities begin in the
early evening)

Last day of classes

Final Exams
Program ends, office closes at noon



FALL 2012 LONDON CLASS SCHEDULE

As of August 27, 2012 at 3:33 p.m.

Course Course Title Time Day Exam Day Exam Time
Number Instructor
LAW 802.01 COMMUNITY PROPERTY UNITS: 2
CLASS 3207 WENDEL 10:00am-12:00pm W 12/6  2:00pm
LAW 1322.01 COMPARATIVE LAW UNITS: 2
CLASS 3212  TBA 6:00pm-8:00pm T 12/7  2:00pm
LAW 803.02 CORPORATIONS! UNITS: 3
CLASS 3210 HADDADIN 4.00pm-5:30pm MTH 12/10 2:00pm
LAW 1762.01 EUROPEAN UNION LAW UNITS: 3
CLASS 3213 TURK 1:00pm-4:00pm w 12/5  2:00pm
LAW 360.01 INTERNATIONAL CLINICAL? UNITS: 1-2
CLASS 3215 OSBORNE TBA TBA NONE
LAW 372.04 INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL UNITS: 2
CLASS 3225 ARBITRATION 11:35am-1:30pm T 12/13 2:00pm
TBA
LAW 8.01 INTERNATIONAL MOOT? UNITS: 1
CLASS 3214 COURT TBA TBA NONE
OSBORNE
ENROLLMENT LIMIT: 24
This course provides an opportunity to fulfill the upper-division skills requirement.
LAW 262.01 PUBLIC INTERNATIONAL LAW UNITS: 3
CLASS 3208 GRAFFY 10:00am-11:25am TTH 12/12 2:00pm
LAW 824.02 WILLS & TRUSTS UNITS: 3
CLASS 3206 WENDEL 1:30pm-2:30pm M 12/3  2:00pm
1:30pm-2:30pm TH
1 Corporations is a Pepperdine upper-division required course.

N

Graded as Pass/Fail.

3 Graded as High Pass/Pass/Credit/Fail.



