LONDON SCHOOL OF LAW CALENDAR **FALL 2012**

Any questions regarding courses should be directed to the Academic Dean's office. Some changes in the course schedule may be required. Classes will be held on all holidays unless noted below.

As of August 27, 2012 at 3:33 p.m.

FALL SEMESTER 2012: LONDON PROGRAM http://law.pepperdine.edu/global-programs/london/

Academic Director: Colleen Graffy Visiting Professor: Peter Wendel Adjunct Professor: Professor Osborne Adjunct Professor: Carmen Haddadin

Adjunct Professor: Carmen Haddadin Adjunct Professor: Alexander Turk		
August	13	Pepperdine London Office opens
	14	On Campus Interviews (OCI) start August 8. London students participate via video conferencing after term starts
	15	"Finding a Flat: Tips and Advice" at 10am
	19	Coach Tour of London
	20	9:30am Breakfast
	20 20	Orientation
	20	12 noon Class Photograph Tour of Neighborhood
	20	Overview of the British Political System
	20	Start of Fall Classes
	21	Introduction to the Clinical 2:30 p.m.
	22	Parliament Tour. Meet at Houses of Parliament at 9:00am
	TBA	Lecture: Overview of the English Legal System
	TBA	Opening Dinner
	TBA 27	Overview of English Legal System Public Holiday UK
	31	Legal London Walking Tour 10:00am and 2:00pm
	31	Holborn Tube
	31	Add/Drop Deadline
September	3	Visit to West London Magistrate's Court
	7	Visit to the Central Criminal Court, the Old Bailey 10:00am
	TBA	Moot Introduction Class
	TBA	OCI ends
	19-23	European Institutions Trip
	28	Internal Moot Court: Required date for all Moot students
October	4-5	Hague Trip
	15-19	Study/Travel Break – No classes
	TBA	Clinical Sponsors Dinner – 7:30pm
	TBA	Moot Court – Visiting Lecturer 6:00pm
November	5	Moot against Inner Temple
	6	Moot against Middle Temple
	15	Royal Courts of Justice Moot
	19 22	Moot against Gray's Inn Thanksgiving (Classes as usual but festivities begin in the
	22	early evening)
	29	Last day of classes
December	3-13	Final Exams
	14	Program ends, office closes at noon

FALL 2012 LONDON CLASS SCHEDULE

As of August 27, 2012 at 3:33 p.m.

Course Number	Course Title Instructor	Time	Day	Exam Day Exam Time
LAW 802.01 CLASS 3207	COMMUNITY PROPERTY WENDEL	UNITS: 2 10:00am-12:00pm	W	12/6 2:00pm
LAW 1322.01 CLASS 3212	COMPARATIVE LAW TBA	UNITS: 2 6:00pm-8:00pm	T	12/7 2:00pm
LAW 803.02 CLASS 3210	CORPORATIONS ¹ HADDADIN	UNITS: 3 4:00pm-5:30pm	MTH	12/10 2:00pm
LAW 1762.01 CLASS 3213	EUROPEAN UNION LAW TURK	UNITS: 3 1:00pm-4:00pm	W	12/5 2:00pm
LAW 360.01 CLASS 3215	INTERNATIONAL CLINICAL ² OSBORNE	UNITS: 1-2 TBA	TBA	NONE
LAW 372.04 CLASS 3225	INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION TBA	UNITS: 2 11:35am-1:30pm	T	12/13 2:00pm
LAW 8.01 CLASS 3214	INTERNATIONAL MOOT ³ COURT OSBORNE ENROLLMENT LIMIT: 24 This course provides an opportunity to fulfill	UNITS: 1 TBA the upper-division skills rec	TBA	NONE
LAW 262.01 CLASS 3208	PUBLIC INTERNATIONAL LAW GRAFFY	UNITS: 3 10:00am-11:25am	ТТН	12/12 2:00pm
LAW 824.02 CLASS 3206	WILLS & TRUSTS WENDEL	UNITS: 3 1:30pm-2:30pm 1:30pm-2:30pm	M TH	12/3 2:00pm

¹ Corporations is a Pepperdine upper-division required course.

² Graded as Pass/Fail.

³ Graded as High Pass/Pass/Credit/Fail.